Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chase Insurance Life and Annuity Company		01/30/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protective Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	2801 Highway 280 South	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033445	TELELIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100 Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy, Sutherland Asbill

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68651-0178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy
Signature:	/EALangworthy/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0600

900095806

\$40<u>.</u>00

CH \$4

Date:	01/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC006#page1.tif source=DOC006#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0601



STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

Division of Insurance

320 WEST WASHINGTON STREET SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62767-0001



I, the undersigned, Director of Insurance of the State of Illinois, hereby certify that the document to which this Certification is attached is a true and correct copy of the original now on file in and forming a part of the records of the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, Division of Insurance.

In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed this Seal in Springfield, Illinois.

Date: FEB 0 6 2007 min

1.031/986699999999999

IL446-0135 (3/05)

Printed on Recycled Paper

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0602



Department of Financial and Professional Regulation Division of Insurance CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Whereas, an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated September 1, 2006 by and between CHASE INSURANCE LIFE AND ANNUITY COMPANY, a stock legal reserve company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of ILLINOIS and CHASE INSURANCE LIFE COMPANY, a stock legal reserve company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of ILLINOIS and PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a stock legal reserve company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of TENNESSEE, whereby the said CHASE INSURANCE LIFE AND ANNUITY COMPANY and CHASE INSURANCE LIFE COMPANY are being merged into the said PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, the surviving company, has been presented to the Director of Insurance of the State of Illinois for approval;

And it appearing from the documents filed with the Director of Insurance of the State of Illinois that the said parties to said Agreement and Plan of Merger have in all respects complied with the laws of the State of Illinois and with all applicable provisions of an Act of the General Assembly of the State of Illinois entitled: "Illinois Insurance Code" approved June 29, 1937, as amended, and that said Agreement and Plan of Merger is in accordance with the provisions of Article X of the said "Illinois Insurance Code" and is not inconsistent with the laws or constitution of the State of Illinois or of the United States, and the undersigned Director of Insurance of the State of Illinois being satisfied that no reasonable objection exists thereto.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that said Agreement and Plan of Merger be and the same is hereby approved to be effective April 1, 2007.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION of the State of Illinois;

DATE: January 30, 2007

DIVISION OF INSURANCE

MICHAEL T. MCRAITH

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 01/08/2008